
2020 Concordia University, St. Paul Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-8   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 11-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (128), Opp (147)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Heislen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Defries (3), Parsons (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (38-46), Parsons (19-23),
Kaestner (9-11), Olson (4-5), Knoche (3-3), Sullivan (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 McIntyre, Kris .375 18-18 56 13 21 2 0 1 9 26 .464 9 1 6 0 .463 1 1 9-11 9 2 2 .846
22 Bliese, Meagan .364 16-13 33 9 12 2 0 0 6 14 .424 1 0 7 0 .382 0 0 3-4 23 0 0 1.000
4 Carlson, Hannah .358 19-19 53 12 19 3 0 3 11 31 .585 9 2 8 0 .455 2 0 0-1 34 29 9 .875
18 Mihalik, Hannah .339 19-19 56 9 19 3 0 0 17 22 .393 7 0 6 0 .406 1 2 8-9 33 25 6 .906
8 Parsons, Amanda .321 19-19 56 10 18 2 1 2 10 28 .500 2 3 7 1 .371 1 1 0-0 113 11 2 .984
20 Beseman, Grace .310 19-19 58 12 18 3 0 3 13 30 .517 4 1 1 0 .365 0 0 8-9 24 26 9 .847
21 Heislen, Clara .303 19-19 66 14 20 5 0 2 10 31 .470 3 2 7 0 .352 0 1 10-10 30 1 1 .969
25 Knoche, Aryka .209 18-17 43 1 9 1 0 0 2 10 .233 1 0 11 0 .227 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
14 Mortenson, Hanna .204 19-19 49 8 10 2 1 2 6 20 .408 6 1 10 0 .304 0 2 1-1 105 1 0 1.000
12 Zemke, Afton .500 3-0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Lero, Emma .462 9-3 13 1 6 0 0 0 1 6 .462 2 0 4 0 .533 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Scamehorn, Annalise .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Carlson, Katie .182 12-7 22 2 4 0 0 1 1 7 .318 0 0 7 0 .182 0 3 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
10 Defries, Jacey .000 8-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
5 Adamek, Emma .000 16-1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-1 2 6 3 .727
19 Bell, Ani .000 9-0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
26 Hanson, Payton .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 19-19 537 97 159 23 2 14 86 228 .425 46 11 83 1 .361 5 10 39-46 386 125 34 .938
Opponents .270 19-19 534 74 144 18 0 6 64 180 .337 61 6 112 3 .349 4 6 19-23 384 182 29 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Knoche, Aryka 2.60 1-3 9 4 1 0-1 2 32.1 39 18 12 10 33 7 0 3 .281 3 0 0 1 1
23 Kaestner, Kali 2.86 4-2 11 6 3 0-0 0 41.2 46 21 17 20 26 7 0 2 .277 4 5 0 2 3
9 Olson, Bryanna 3.10 4-0 8 4 1 0-1 0 29.1 23 17 13 23 32 3 0 0 .202 4 1 0 0 2
24 Sullivan, Samantha 3.32 2-3 6 5 2 1-0 0 25.1 36 18 12 8 21 1 0 1 .313 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 2.94 11-8 34 19 7 2 2 128.2 144 74 54 61 112 18 0 6 .270 11 6 0 4 6
Opponents 4.27 8-11 31 19 9 2 0 128.0 159 97 78 46 83 23 2 14 .296 9 11 0 5 10



2020 Concordia University, St. Paul Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Mortenson, Hanna 106 105 1 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bliese, Meagan 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carlson, Katie 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Defries, Jacey 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 3 0
24 Sullivan, Samantha 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
9 Olson, Bryanna 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
19 Bell, Ani 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Parsons, Amanda 126 113 11 2 .984 0 19 4 .826 1 1
21 Heislen, Clara 32 30 1 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kaestner, Kali 11 0 10 1 .909 0 9 2 .818 0 0
18 Mihalik, Hannah 64 33 25 6 .906 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Carlson, Hannah 72 34 29 9 .875 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Knoche, Aryka 8 1 6 1 .875 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Beseman, Grace 59 24 26 9 .847 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 McIntyre, Kris 13 9 2 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Adamek, Emma 11 2 6 3 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hanson, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lero, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Scamehorn, Annalise 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Zemke, Afton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 545 386 125 34 .938 14 19 4 .826 4 1
Opponents 595 384 182 29 .951 6 39 7 .848 4 0


